Edward Gainey Mayor



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING November 4th, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> **RE:** Sylvan Avenue Multimodal Path Project Reimbursement Agreement

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Construction phase of the Sylvan Avenue Multimodal Path Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000.00). This resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement, at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh. Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service agreements.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

Sylvan Avenue Multimodal Path Project RA Letter

Final Audit Report

2022-11-04

Created:	2022-11-04
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA3rDBoh4Z2TOW54UnMK3px0JPcs9XV6GS

"Sylvan Avenue Multimodal Path Project RA Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-11-04 - 7:28:17 PM GMT- IP address: 24.3.251.117
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-11-04 - 7:28:38 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-11-04 - 7:35:14 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2022-11-04 - 7:35:41 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 173.75.138.227

Agreement completed. 2022-11-04 - 7:35:41 PM GMT